ORDINANCE NO. 7 Z;L

AN ORDINANCE TERMED THE INTERIM APPROPRIATION BILL, APPROPRIATING
MONEY IN SUCH SUM AND SUMS AS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY TG DEFPRAY ALL
PROPER EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE CITY OF PAYETTE, IDAHO NOT
OTHERWISE PROVILDED FOR, FOR THE INTERIM PERIOCD FROM JANUARY 1,

1972, UNTIL THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION CRDINANCE IS APPROVED, PURSUANT
TO THE PROVISIONS OF 50-~1005, IDAHO CODE.

Be it Ordained by the Mayor and Council of the City of Payette, Idaho:

Section 1. That there is appropriated out of any money in the City
Treasury, for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses and
liabilities of the City of Payette, Idaho, for the interim period
beginning January 1, 1972, until the annual appropriation ordinance
is approved, the sum and sums of money or so much thereof as may be
necessary for the following amount, to-wit:

GENERAL FUND: ‘ SPECIAL FUNDS:
Administrative $ 3,606.28 FPire Fund $ 7,948.90
City Attorney $ 1,056.67 Recreaticn Fund $ 3,807.37
City Clerk $ 1,6%1.84 Library Fund $ 5,282.33
City Treasurer $ 1,230.63 Sanitation Fund $ 8,066.66
PoliceDepartment $25,852.40 Street Fund $19,790.88
Dog Control $ 1,378.78 Airport Fund $ 1,166.67
Park Department $ 7,499.93 Bond Int. & Redempt.$ 1,980.83
Engineering $ 666.67 Capital Improv. $ 2,260.00
Building Maintenance $ 2,133.34 TOTAL SPECIAL FUND$50,303.64
Building Remodel $ 2,333.33 WATER & SEWER FUND: i
Insurance $ 2,166.66 Water Dept. $17,694.44
Audit $ 453.75 Sewer Dept. $ 5,670.39
Telephone $ 1,210.52 Water Office $ 8,372.57

Bldg. & Pire Inspection § 333.34 Sewer Bond Int.
& Redempt. $ 9,561.66

Miscellaneous $ 1,000.00 TMOTAT, WATER &
Election $ 1,000.00 SEWER  $41,2959.06
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $53,614.14  TOTAL ALL FUNDS: $145,216.84

Section 2. This ordinance shall ke in force and effect from and
after its passage, approval and publication.

PASSED By the City Council this 3rd day of January, 1972.
APPROVED By the Mavor this 3rd day of January, 1972.

7/’ c,,,o,,,/ (7 /é) /ZZ/

Mavor




